FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
RECORD		M COVER SHEET	Patent and Trademark Office
,	PATENTS C	ONLY	Attorney Docket No. 10004038-1
1. Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and addr	ess of receiving party(ies):
WING J. MAR		P.O. Box 5804	ent, 51U-PD perty Administration
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes X No	Additional name(s) & a	uddress(es) attached?YesX No
3. Nature of Conveyance:			
X Assignment	Merger	_	'Change of Name
Security Agreement	Other		
Execution Date(s): Dec. 5, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	<b>)</b> :		
If this document is being filed together with	a new appli	cation, execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
Serial No.: 09/733,877 Date Filed: Dec. 8,	2000		
Add	itional numb	ers attached? NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	applications and patents involved: 1
Records Manager AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES		7. Total Fee (37 CF	FR 3.41): \$40.00
1601 California Avenue		Enclosed	I
Mail Stop 17L-5A Palo Alto, CA 94304-1111		X Authoriz	ation to be charged to deposit account.
		8. Deposit Accour	nt Number: <u>50-1078</u>
	OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the true copy of the original document.	e foregoing li	nformation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a
Nelia T. da Guerra	<i>"</i> · ~	. C	F-L 00 0004
	<i>kua / . a</i> gnature	le Sugman	Feb 08, 2001 Date
	•	ing cover sheet, attac	hments, and document: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		-	,
Mail document to be recorded with required	cover sheet issioner of P Box A	th this portion information to: atents and Tradema ssignment n. D.C. 20231	rks

PATENT

REEL: 011300 FRAME: 0936

6504855487;

FEB-8-01 2:58PM;

PAGE 3/3

When recorded please return to:

AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES Legal Department, 51U-PD Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 58043 Santa Clara, California 95052-8043

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 10004038-1

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to AGILENT TECHNOLOGIES, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business in Palo Alto, California, (hereinafter AGILENT), in furtherance of my/our obligations to AGILENT, and do hereby assign and transfer to AGILENT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

HIGH PERFORMANCE DUAL-YTO MICROWAVE SYNTHESIZER

Filing date:	December 8, 2000	Serial No.;	09/733,877
continuations-i Letters Patent,	in-part (C-I-P's), divisionals, , and any and all Letters Pate	and renewals of and sub ant of the United States ar	and any and all continuations, estitutes for said application for said nd of countries foreign thereto which nations, or extensions of said Letters
country, to be to the full end or extended, a	held and enjoyed by AGILEN of the term or terms for wh	NT, its successors, assign hich said Letters Patent re	our name for Letters Patent in any s, nominees or legal representatives, espectively may be granted, reissued neld and enjoyed by me/us had this
that I/we have covenant and deliver all suc improvement(so legal represented and proceeding por potant and enterprovement(so legal proceeding por potant and enterprovement(so legal provement(so legal pro	e not executed and will not agree that I/we will, each ting agree that I/we will, each ting the papers as may be necestly, said application and said lentatives, and I/we agree to dinvention(s) or improvements, to sign all lawful papers and foreign applications, to sible to aid AGILENT, its inforce, for its or their own	execute any agreement in me a request is made, and asary or desirable to perficters Patent, to AGILEN (a), said application and ars, to execute all disclains make all rightful paths a successors, assigns, nor benefit, proper patent provided the expenses we	e entire interest herein assigned, and a conflict herewith, and I/we further d without undue delay, execute and ect the title to said invention(s) or T, its successors, assigns, nominees T, or to its nominee, all known facts said Letters Patent, to testify in any mers and divisionals, continuations, and declarations, and generally to dominees and legal representatives to protection for said invention(s) or which may be incurred by me/us in
States and any patents on ap nterest, any a Patent of the	y official of any country or co plications as aforesaid, to i and all Letters Patent for said	ountries foreign to the Un issue to AGILENT, as as d invention(s) or improven be issued and granted o	atents and Trademarks of the United lited States whose duty it is to issue signee of the entire right, title and nent(s), including any and all Letters in or as a result of the application
application nov		docket number and title s	serial number and filing date of said set forth above as soon as the same id Trademark Office.
IN WITNES	SS WHERFOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and s	eal(s):
Wf	SS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	Date Assignment Signed:	Der. 5 2006
nventor's Signaty	re/(Seal)/		
	Name: WING J. MAR	Date Application	on Signed: Dec. 5, 2000
tate of Cal	lifornia i		
	onoma ) ss.:		
Before me this	5th day or November	<u>//</u> , personally appeared <b>Wir</b>	ig J. MAR who is
e <del>rsonally known</del>	or proved to me on the basis of	satisfactory evidence to be t	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing
nstrument of assig	onment to be his/her fre	KAREN 1. NEWELL	Haren New
		Commission # 1274897       Natary Public - Colfornia	Notery Public My commission expires (2, 7,0,0).

My Comm. Suples Sep 20, 2004

Rev 10/00 (Assign) (Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s)) RECORDED: 02/08/2001

PATENT<sub>of 1</sub>

REEL: 011300 FRAME: 0937